The number of votes allocated to each Unit. Each Unit shall have one vote, irrespective of the 
number of Owners on title for the Unit. 

ARTICLE 2 

ESTABLISHMENT OF CONDOMINIUMS 

Section 2.1 Number of Units 
The number of Units included in the Community is one hundred seventy-six (176).  Each Unit 
within the Community is described on the Condominium Map.  

Section 2.2 Formula for Determining Allocated Interests 
The Common Expense Liability, Undivided Interest in the Common Elements, and Voting 
Interest in the Association allocated to each Unit are equal.